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General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:
Subtype:
Status:
Start Date:
End Date:

Purpose:

Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:

QA Measures:

LPT-020

JEFFERSON CO. PARKS DEPT.: ACQ-Blackhawk Island Acquisition-Mimmick,Sabotka, McEvoy Props
Lakes Grant

Lake Protection Grant

COMPLETE

4/5/1995

6/30/1998

Jefferson County will acquire the Mimmick property, Sabotka property, and the McEvoy property for lake protection purposes.
The preservation of these parcels are for open space and passive recreation use. Eligible costs include acquisition of the
parcel, appraisal fee and preparation of an environmental assessment. Amendment 1: The Mimmick property is deleted; the
London, Taylor, Spataro, Magnuson, Sobatka, Schmit, Hurt, Todd, and Osborne parcels are added.

Grantee is JEFFERSON CO. PARKS DEPT.

People
Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
Jefferson County, GRANT_RECIPI ACTIVE 4/5/1995 6/30/1998  Jefferson County
ENT
Project Statuses
Date Reported By Status Comments
Actions
Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status
Grant Awarded Jefferson County will acquire the Mimmick 4/5/1995 COMPLETE

Land Acquisition

Land Acquisition

property, Sabotka property, and the McEvoy
property for lake protection purposes. The
preservation of these parcels are for open
space and passive recreation use. Eligible
costs include acquisition of the parcel,
appraisal fee and preparation of an
environmental assessment. Amendment 1:
The Mimmick property is deleted; the London,
Taylor, Spataro, Magnuson, Sobatka, Schmit,
Hurt, Todd, and Osborne parcels are added.

10099469 4/5/1995 PROPOSED

Jefferson County will acquire the Mimmick 4/5/1995 4/5/1996 COMPLETE
property, Sabotka property, and the McEvoy

property for lake protection purposes. The

preservation of these parcels are for open

space and passive recreation use.

Monitoring Stations
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Station ID

Assessment Units
WBIC
774200
775900
777200
778500
778700
779100
779600
779700
783800
784400
784500
784600
788200
788800
788800
788800
808700
808800
808800
809100
809500
809600
809600
809700
809800
809900
809900
812350
812600
812900
813000
813100

Name
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1
1
1
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Local Name
Bean Lake
Golden Lake
Kurtz Pond
Mud Lake
Mud Lake
Perch Lake
Rose Lake
Round Lake
Unnamed Lake

Un Lake

Unnamed Lake (T08nr15es09)
Unnamed Lake (TO8nr015es09)

Un Spring

Rock River

Rock River

Rock River

Lake Koshkonong

Upper Koshkonong
Lower Koshkonong Creek
Un Lake

Outlet of Lake Ripley
Lake Ripley

Lake Ripley Beach

Inlet of Lake Ripley

Hope Lake

Zeloski Marsh Main Ditch

Zeloski Marsh Main Ditch to Koshkonong Creek

Unnamed Stream
Otter Creek
Unnamed Creek
Unnamed Stream

Red Cedar Lake

Comments

Official Name
Bean Lake
Golden Lake
Kurtz Pond
Mud Lake
Mud Lake
Perch Lake
Rose Lake
Round Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Lake Victoria
Heiden Pond
Un Spring
Rock River
Rock River
Rock River
Lake Koshkonong
Koshkonong Creek
Koshkonong Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Lake Ripley
Lake Ripley
Unnamed
Hope Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Otter Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed

Red Cedar Lake
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813300
813400
813500
813500
813500
813700
813800
813900
814000
814200
814600
814800
817000
817200
817300
817600
817600
817800
817800
817800
817900
818200
818400
819100
819400
819600
819800
819900
820000
820300
820500
820800
820800
821000
823000
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Allen Creek

Local Water

Bark River

Bark River

Bark River

Un Lake

Unnamed Stream
Whitewater Creek
Galloway Creek
Unnamed Stream
Local Water
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Un Spring

Un Spring
Scuppernong River
Scuppernong River
Steel Brook

Steel Brook

Steel Brook

Local Water

Unnamed Trib to Steel Brook

Unnamed Stream
Spring Creek
Local Water
Local Water

Blue Spring Lake
Mud Creek
Unnamed Stream
Un Lake
Unnamed Stream

Spring Lake Lower

Lower Spring Lake Beach, Spring Lake, Lower

Upper Spring Lake

Green Isle Lake

Allen Creek
Unnamed

Bark River

Bark River

Bark River
Unnamed
Unnamed
Whitewater Creek
Galloway Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Un Spring

Un Spring
Scuppernong River
Scuppernong River
Steel Brook

Steel Brook

Steel Brook
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Spring Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed

Blue Spring Lake
Mud Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Spring Lake
Spring Lake
Upper Spring Lake

Green Isle Lake
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823100
823300
823400
823600
823700
823900
824200
824400
828700
828700
828700
829100
829700
829700
830100
830100
830100
830100
830100
830300
830400
830600
830700
830700
830700
830700
830700
830700
830800
837500
837500
837600
837600
837700
838100
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Unnamed Stream

Duck Creek

Unnamed Stream

Unamed Stream

Goose Lake

Cushman Pond

Slabtown Pond

Rome Millpond

Deer Creek

Deer Creek

Deer Creek

Unnamed Stream

Crawfish River

Crawfish River

Rock Creek

Rock Creek

Rock Creek

Rock Creek

Rock Creek

Hoopers Millpond

Unnamed Stream

Unnamed Lake (TO7nr13es14)
Rock Lake

Rock Lake Ferry Park Beach, Rock Lake
Rock Lake - Bartel's Beach
Rock Lake - Sandy Beach West
Rock Lake - Sandy Beach East
Rock Lake (Tyranena Park Lake Access)
Mud Lake

Maunesha River

Maunesha River

Stony Brook

Stony Brook

Unnamed

Fireman Park Pond

Unnamed

Duck Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Goose Lake
Cushman Pond
Slabtown Pond
Rome Mill Pond
Deer Creek
Deer Creek
Deer Creek
Unnamed
Crawfish River
Crawfish River
Rock Creek
Rock Creek
Rock Creek
Rock Creek
Rock Creek
Hoopers Millpond
Unnamed
Unnamed

Rock Lake
Rock Lake
Rock Lake
Rock Lake
Rock Lake
Rock Lake

Mud Lake
Maunesha River
Maunesha River
Stony Brook
Stony Brook
Unnamed

Firemen Park Pond
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838300 1 Waterloo Millpond Maunesha Flowage
846700 1 Johnson Creek Johnson Creek
847100 1 Hahns Lake Hahns Lake
847300 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
847900 1 Local Water Unnamed
848000 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
848200 3 Oconomowoc River Oconomowoc River
848300 1 Battle Creek Battle Creek
849200 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
853700 1 Local Water Unnamed
853750 1 TRIBUTARY TO THE ROCK RIVER Unnamed
853800 1 Ashippun River Ashippun River
4000015 1 Ditch to Miljala Channel Unnamed
4000017 1 Local Water Unnamed
4000018 1 Local Water Unnamed
5033535 1 Local Water Unnamed
5033785 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5034150 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5034155 1 Unnamed Trib to Crawfish R Unnamed
5034257 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5034365 1 Unnamed Unnamed
5034446 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5034486 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5034536 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5034624 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5034716 1 TRIBUTARY TO A TRIBUTARY TO THE ROCK RIVER Unnamed
5034865 1 Unnamed Trib to Maunesha R Unnamed
5035063 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5035109 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5035145 1 Unnamed Creek Unnamed
5035151 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5035280 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5035593 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5035601 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed

5035616 1 Zeloski Marsh Ditch Unnamed
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5035656 1 Local Water Unnamed
5035762 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5035768 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5035786 1 Unnamed Creek Unnamed
5035895 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5035925 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5035984 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5036033 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5036222 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5036369 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5036536 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5036584 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5036741 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5036773 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5036831 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5036855 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5036878 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5036945 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5036970 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5037069 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5037167 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5037175 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5037189 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5037264 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5037363 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5037568 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5037587 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5037611 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5037634 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5037659 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5037670 1 Local Water Unnamed
5037735 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5037810 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5037901 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed

5037952 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
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5037984 1 Unnamed Unnamed
5038203 1 Unnamed Trib to Allen Creek Unnamed
5038272 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5038412 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5038548 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5573354 1 Local Water Unnamed
5573917 1 Local Water Unnamed
5573926 1 Local Water Unnamed
5574049 1 Local Water Unnamed
5574327 1 Local Water Unnamed
5574549 1 Local Water Unnamed
5574606 1 Local Water Unnamed
5574713 1 Local Water Unnamed
5574793 1 Local Water Unnamed
5574882 1 Local Water Unnamed
5575032 1 Local Water Unnamed
5575055 1 Local Water Unnamed
5575079 1 Local Water Unnamed
5575268 1 Local Water Unnamed
5575358 1 Local Water Unnamed
5575615 1 Local Water Unnamed
5575756 1 Local Water Unnamed
5575779 1 Local Water Unnamed
5576088 1 Local Water Unnamed
5576121 1 Local Water Unnamed
5576196 1 Local Water Unnamed
5576219 1 Local Water Unnamed
5576354 1 Local Water Unnamed
5576410 1 Local Water Unnamed
5576427 1 Local Water Unnamed
5576478 1 Local Water Unnamed
5576686 1 Local Water Unnamed
5576709 1 Local Water Unnamed
5576716 1 Local Water Unnamed

5576717 1 Local Water Unnamed



5/19/2024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

5576740 1 Local Water Unnamed
5576741 1 Local Water Unnamed
5576762 1 Local Water Unnamed
5576802 1 Local Water Unnamed
5576810 1 Local Water Unnamed
5576820 1 Local Water Unnamed
5576828 1 Local Water Unnamed
5576865 1 Local Water Unnamed
5576896 1 Local Water Unnamed
5576933 1 Local Water Unnamed
5576998 1 Local Water Unnamed
5577007 1 Local Water Unnamed
5577019 1 Local Water Unnamed
5577026 1 Local Water Unnamed
5577036 1 Local Water Unnamed
5577222 1 Local Water Unnamed
5577321 1 Local Water Unnamed
5577520 1 Local Water Unnamed
5577533 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588717 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588762 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588790 1 Local Water Unnamed
5588801 1 Local Water Unnamed
5590490 1 Local Water Unnamed

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date End Date
Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments
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Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00

Funding
Organization Source Type Amount Start Date End Date



